South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 27, 2024, 06:47:26 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*4383 (Rat #0255, Act #0202 of 2014) General Bill, By Clemmons, Harrell, Sellers and Bernstein
Summary: Special license plates

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 136 TO CHAPTER 3,
TITLE 56 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY ISSUE "SOUTH CAROLINA
STANDS WITH ISRAEL" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES. - ratified title

12/03/13
12/03/13
01/14/14
01/14/14
04/01/14
04/02/14

04/03/14
04/03/14
04/03/14
04/03/14
04/08/14
04/09/14
04/09/14
05/08/14
05/21/14
05/21/14
05/22/14
05/29/14
06/02/14
06/06/14
06/10/14

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 55)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 55)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Harrell

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
108)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers, Bernstein

Amended (House Journal-page 39)

Read second time (House Journal-page 39)

Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 41)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 15)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 40)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 40)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 15)

Ratified R 255

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/14

Act No. 202

Page 1 of 1



