South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 06:47:26 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*4383 (Rat #0255, Act #0202 of 2014) General Bill, By Clemmons, Harrell, Sellers and Bernstein

Summary: Special license plates

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 136 TO CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY ISSUE "SOUTH CAROLINA STANDS WITH ISRAEL" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES. - ratified title

12/03/13	House	Prefiled
12/03/13	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/14/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 55)
01/14/14	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 55)
04/01/14	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Harrell
04/02/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		108)
04/03/14	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Sellers, Bernstein
04/03/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 39)
04/03/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 39)
04/03/14	House	Roll call Yeas-57 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 41)
04/08/14	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
04/09/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
04/09/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/08/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/21/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 40)
05/21/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 40)
05/22/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/29/14		Ratified R 255
06/02/14		Signed By Governor
06/06/14		Effective date 06/02/14
06/10/14		Act No. 202